



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
2022 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-2

DATE: 1/13/2022
TIME: 9:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	Asphalt Base Bid	Alternate Asphalt Bid
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 166,880.60 *	\$ 1,896.00
2	JSS-Macomb, LLC	\$ 192,930.86	\$ 8,582.75
3	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 236,190.00	\$ 13,809.00
4	Gibraltar Construction Company	\$ 229,800.00	\$ 5,725.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2022 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-2

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

JSS-Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
CONCRETE BASE BID							
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	10.00	1,100.00	38.25	4,207.50
2.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	95	Ft	40.00	3,800.00	43.00	4,085.00
3.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	656.00	2,624.00
4.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	579.00	579.00
5.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	579.00	1,158.00
6.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	579.00	579.00
7.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	8	Ft	500.00	4,000.00	367.00	2,936.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	2,500	Ft	2.00	5,000.00	2.30	5,750.00
9.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	10	Syd	27.00	270.00	69.25	692.50
10.	_Pavt Rep, Rem, Modified	1,550	Syd	27.00	41,850.00	29.25	45,337.50
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	10	Syd	135.00	1,350.00	80.25	802.50
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	1	Ea	50.00	50.00	290.00	290.00
13.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	60	Ft	50.00	3,000.00	33.00	1,980.00
14.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
15.	HMA, 13A	165	Ton	250.00	41,250.00	288.00	47,520.00
16.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	4,860.60	4,860.60 *	5,369.86	5,369.86
17.	HMA, 36A	165	Ton	250.00	41,250.00	288.00	47,520.00
Total of Asphalt Base Bid:					166,880.60	192,930.86	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2022 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-2

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.
 16481 Common Road
 Roseville, MI 48066

JSS-Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate Asphalt Bid Prices							
18.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	20	Ea	10.00	200.00	6.90	138.00
19.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	654.00	1,308.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	654.00	1,308.00
21.	Joint, Expansion, E2	1	Ft	25.00	25.00	150.00	150.00
22.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	1	Ft	25.00	25.00	150.00	150.00
23.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	100.00	100.00	575.00	575.00
24.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	Syd	18.00	18.00	28.75	28.75
25.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1	Syd	27.00	27.00	115.00	115.00
26.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	1	Cyd	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
27.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	1.00	1.00	4,660.00	4,660.00
Total of Alternate Asphalt Bid Prices					1,896.00	8,582.75	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2022 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-2

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N.Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Rd
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
CONCRETE BASE BID							
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	95	Ft	90.00	8,550.00	60.00	5,700.00
3.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	4	Ea	750.00	3,000.00	650.00	2,600.00
4.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00
5.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
6.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00
7.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	8	Ft	750.00	6,000.00	350.00	2,800.00
8.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	2,500	Ft	2.00	5,000.00	4.00	10,000.00
9.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	10	Syd	84.00	840.00	50.00	500.00
10.	_Pavt Rep, Rem, Modified	1,550	Syd	25.00	38,750.00	40.00	62,000.00
11.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	10	Syd	240.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,000.00
12.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00
13.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	60	Ft	50.00	3,000.00	30.00	1,800.00
14.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	29,750.00	29,750.00
15.	HMA, 13A	165	Ton	340.00	56,100.00	299.00	49,335.00
16.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,250.00	7,250.00
17.	HMA, 36A	165	Ton	450.00	74,250.00	301.00	49,665.00
Total of Asphalt Base Bid:					236,190.00	229,800.00	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2022 ASPHALT STREET REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-2

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N.Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Gibraltar Construction Company
 2650 Van Horn Rd
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate Asphalt Bid Prices							
18.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	20	Ea	31.00	620.00	25.00	500.00
19.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	2	Ea	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
21.	Joint, Expansion, E2	1	Ft	190.00	190.00	40.00	40.00
22.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	1	Ft	190.00	190.00	30.00	30.00
23.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	3,500.00	3,500.00	250.00	250.00
24.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	Syd	3.00	3.00	30.00	30.00
25.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1	Syd	12.00	12.00	40.00	40.00
26.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	1	Cyd	94.00	94.00	85.00	85.00
27.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	400.00	400.00	150.00	150.00
Total of Alternate Asphalt Bid Prices					13,809.00	5,725.00	